THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

PENALTY ENFORCEMENT HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: PHILIP BADDOUR
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

THURSDAY, MAY 3, 2012
N.C. INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

FILE NUMBER
798586 DALE HUNT PLF: JON R. MOORE, APPEARING, BROWN
9:00 a.m. V. MOORE & ASSOCIATES, CHARLOTTE, NC
HUNTS & HAMMONDS USED CARS, DFT: HUGGINS POUNDS & DAVIS,
NON-INSURED LUMBERTON, NC
PH-2092 NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.
LENWOOD HUNT D/B/A HUNT &
HAMMONDS USED CARS AND LENWOOD
HUNT, INDIVIDUALLY
815895 GRADY FARMER PLF: MICHAEL J. ANDERSON, APPEARING,
9:00 a.m. V. ANDERSON & ANDERSON, RALEIGH, NC
BIG O’S TRUCKS PARTS, BIG O’S USED DFT: GILBERT W. CHICHESTER, APPEARING,
TRUCK AND PARTS, CHICHESTER LAW OFFICES, ROANOKE
NON-INSURED RAPIDS, NC
PH-1980 NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.
BIG O’S TRUCKS PARTS, BIG O’S USED
TRUCK AND PARTS, AND
RICHARD A. OVERTON, INDIVIDUALLY
891580 MARY DIXON PLF: JAMES A. BRIDEWELL, APPEARING,
9:00 a.m. V. HARDISON & COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC
COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL DFT: GARTH GERTSTEN, APPEARING,
SUPPORTIVE SERVICES, INC., D/B/A WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE &
CRSSHOME HEALTH, INC,, RICE, DURHAM, NC
NON-INSURED
PH-2282 NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET,
SIXTH FLOOR, ROOM 6155
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

V.
COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL
SUPPORTIVE SERVICES, INC., D/B/A
CRSSHOME HEALTH, INC,,



634127 ANNIE ALBERTA BUIE PLF: JAMES R. NANCE, JR., APPEARING, REID
9:00 a.m. V.
FAYETTEVILLE, NC
LEWIS TREATMENT FACILITY AND/OR DEF: HUGGINS POUNDS & DAVIS LAW FIRM,
McEACHIN TREATMENT FACILITY LUMBERTON, NC
NON-INSURED

PH-2183 NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.
LEWIS TREATMENT FACILITY AND
DORETHA BUTLER, INDIVIDUALLY
AND THADDIES BUTLER, INDIVIDUALLY

W16607 TWANDA REDMOND PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
9:00 a.m. V.
BEACON CHILDCARE CENTER, INC,, DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
NON-INSURED
PH-2364 NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
Y

BEACON CHILDCARE CENTER, INC,,
AND CONSTANCE M. LUCAS

INDIVIDUALLY
897458 VICTORIA SANDOVAL PLF: PEEBLES LAW FIRM, WINSTON-SALEM
9:00 a.m. V. NC

JIM KITTRELL D/B/A SUPERIOR DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

CLEANING SERVICES
NON-INSURED

PH-2322 NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.
JIM KITTRELL D/B/A SUPERIOR
CLEANING SERVICES AND
AND JIM KITTRELL, INDIVIDUALLY

W49198 EMILIO AMADOR PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
9:00 a.m. V.
JAMES HONEYCUTT D/B/A DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
HONEYVUTT PAINTING, INC.,
PH-2477 NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
Y

JAMES HONEYéUTT D/B/A
HONEYVUTT PAINTING, INC., AND
JAMES HONEYCUTT, INDIVIDUALLY



W52806

9:00 a.m.

PH-2451

867198

9:00 a.m.

PH-2022

871825

9:00 a.m.

PH-2369

W51460

9:00 a.m.

PH-2504

W72474

9:00 a.m.

PH-2553

TIMOTHY WARREN
V.
KNM MOBILE HOME SUPPLY

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

V.
KNM MOBILE HOME SUPPLY, AND
ELMER RAY SHEPPARD, JR,,
INDIVIDUALLY

JEFFREY JACOBS
V.
HAYWOODS HOME IMPROVEMENT

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.
HAYWOODS HOME IMPROVEMENT

LINWOOD LOCKLEAR
V.
RAGING BULL DRYWALL

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.

RAGING BULL DRYWALL AND

JOSEPH JONES, INDIVIDUALLY

JOHN ASHWORTH
V.
STATEWIDE ROOFING, ROGER HOUSE

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

V.
STATEWIDE ROOFING, ROGER HOUSE
AND ROGER HOUSE, INDIVIDUALLY

DAVID HEDRICK
V.
JEFFREY JONES MARINE

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.

JEFFREY JONES MARINE AND

JEFFREY JONES, INDIVIDUALLY

MARTIN & JONES LAW FIRM,
RALEIGH, NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

HUGGINS POUNDS & DAVIS,
LUMBERTON, NC AND TERRY PATE,
APPEARING, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS
& GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

ARTHUR BLUE LAW OFFICES,
CARTHAGE, NC

NEIL ANDREWS, APPEARING, HEDRICK
GARDNER KINCEHLOE & GAROFALO,
CHARLOTTE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

TRAVIS E. COLLUM, MOORESVILLE,
NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD



W47835 &
W47836
9:00 a.m.

PH-2461 &
2462

W36463
9:00 a.m.

PH-2460

704349
9:00 a.m.

X11931
9:00 a.m.

PH-2658

W67496
9:00 a.m.

PH-2587

CHRISTOPHER BAGLEY
V.
HAMMERHEADS SOCCER

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

V.
HAMMERHEADS SOCCER AND
CHARLES SULLIVAN, INDIVIDUALLY

DARYL SATTLER
V.
HAMMERHEADS SOCCER

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

V.
HAMMERHEADS SOCCER AND
CHARLES SULLIVAN, INDIVIDUALLY

CHRISTOPHER WOOD
V.
DANIEL MEDLIN

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.
DANIEL MEDLIN, INDIVIDUALLY

AE BOUNVILAY
V.
PEKING HOUSE

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.

PEKING HOUSE AND FA LI LIN,

INDIVIDUALLY

BRYAN BARNES
V.
SHERRON CUSTOM HOMES

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

V.
SHERRON CUSTOM HOMES AND REX
SHERRON, INDIVIDUALLY

DEF:

GREGORY L. JONES, APPEARING, GREG
JONES & ASSOCIATES, WILMINGTON, NC

JASON TOUPS, APPEARING, CRANFILL
SUMNER & HARTZOG, WILMINGTON,
NC

CAMERON SIMMONS, APPEARING, GREG
JONES & ASSOCIATES, WILMINGTON, NC
SHANNON WILSON, APPEARING, DAVIS
& HAMRICK, WINSTON-SALEM, NC

ROBERT A. FREY, APPEARING, PARKER
& FREY, DUNN, NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

ROBERT S. HODGMAN, APPEARING, THE
HODGMEN LAW FIRM, GREENSBORO, NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

JOSEPH TURNSTALL, APPEARING,
O’MALLEY TURNSTALL LAW FIRM,
TARBORO, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD



X07101

9:00 a.m.

PH-2672

X08280

9:00 a.m.

PH-2697

W82985

9:00 a.m..

PH-2589

W24767

9:00 a.m.

PH-2361

X25539

9:00 a.m.

PH-2710

HOWARD McDOWELL, JR.
V.
DMR RECONSTRUCTION

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

V.
DMR RECONSTRUCTION AND JUDITH
PAVELKA, INDIVIDUALLY

JOSEPHINA CARDOZA
V.
RALEIGH OFFSET

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
V.
RALEIGH OFFSET

BOBBY BARNES
V.
WEBB’S TREE SERVICE

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

V.
WEBB’S TREE SERVICE AND JAMES
RALPH WEBB, INDIVIDUALLY

EDWIN RIVERA-ROMERO
V.

VICTOR ANTONIO ROMERO

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

V.
VICTOR ANTONIO ROMERO AND
VICTOR ANTONIO ROMERO,
INDIVIDUALLY

SHIRLEY FOSTER
V.
BRIGHTER PATH CHILD ENRICHMENT

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

V.
BRIGHTER PATH CHILD ENRICHMENT
AND ALEXANDER NICHOLSON,
INDIVIDUALLY

DFT:

JAMES GREEN, APPEARING, DUMMIT
LAW FIRM, WINSTON-SALEM, NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

LAW OFFICE OF D. HARDISON WOOQOD,
CARY, NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DAVID JONES, APPEARING, HARRINGTON

& JONES, GREENVILLE, NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

GREGORY GUNTER, APPEARING, LAW
OFFICE OF K. GREGORY GUNTER,
RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD



W80531 ANGEL HERNANDEZ-CHAVEZ PLF: A.G. LINETT & ASSOCIATES,

9:00 a.m. V. GREENSBORO, NC
BULLARD TREE SERVICE DFT: LONNIE ALBRIGHT, APPEARING, LAW
OFFICE OF LONNIE ALBRIGHT,
PH-2601 NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION GREENSBORO, NC
\'

BULLARD TREE SERVICE AND
MATTHEW BULLARD, INDIVIDUALLY



