THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

PENALTY ENFORCEMENT HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: PHILIP BADDOUR COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER		THURSDAY, MAY 3, 2012 N.C. INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, SIXTH FLOOR, ROOM 6155 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA			
FILE NUMBER					
798586 9:00 a.m.	DALE HUNT	PLF:	JON R. MOORE, APPEARING, BROWN MOORE & ASSOCIATES, CHARLOTTE, NC		
9:00 a.m.	v. HUNTS & HAMMONDS USED CARS, NON-INSURED	DFT:	HUGGINS POUNDS & DAVIS, LUMBERTON, NC		
PH-2092	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v.				
	LENWOOD HUNT D/B/A HUNT & HAMMONDS USED CARS AND LENWOOD HUNT, INDIVIDUALLY				
815895	GRADY FARMER	PLF:	MICHAEL J. ANDERSON, APPEARING,		
9:00 a.m.	v. BIG O'S TRUCKS PARTS, BIG O'S USED TRUCK AND PARTS, NON-INSURED	DFT:	ANDERSON & ANDERSON, RALEIGH, NC GILBERT W. CHICHESTER, APPEARING, CHICHESTER LAW OFFICES, ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC		
РН-1980	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v. BIG O'S TRUCKS PARTS, BIG O'S USED TRUCK AND PARTS, AND RICHARD A. OVERTON, INDIVIDUALLY				
	JAMES A. BRIDEWELL, APPEARING,				
9:00 a.m.	v. COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL SUPPORTIVE SERVICES, INC., D/B/A CRSSHOME HEALTH, INC., NON-INSURED	DFT:	HARDISON & COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC GARTH GERTSTEN, APPEARING, WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, DURHAM, NC		
РН-2282	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v. COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL SUPPORTIVE SERVICES, INC., D/B/A CRSSHOME HEALTH, INC.,				

634127 9:00 a.m.	ANNIE ALBERTA BUIE	PLF:	JAMES R. NANCE, JR., APPEARING, REID v.
	LEWIS TREATMENT FACILITY AND/OR McEACHIN TREATMENT FACILITY NON-INSURED	DEF:	FAYETTEVILLE, NC HUGGINS POUNDS & DAVIS LAW FIRM, LUMBERTON, NC
PH-2183	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. LEWIS TREATMENT FACILITY AND DORETHA BUTLER, INDIVIDUALLY AND THADDIES BUTLER, INDIVIDUALLY		
W16607 9:00 a.m.	TWANDA REDMOND	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
9:00 a.m.	v. BEACON CHILDCARE CENTER, INC., NON-INSURED	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PH-2364	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. BEACON CHILDCARE CENTER, INC., AND CONSTANCE M. LUCAS INDIVIDUALLY		
897458	VICTORIA SANDOVAL	PLF:	PEEBLES LAW FIRM, WINSTON-SALEM
9:00 a.m.	v. JIM KITTRELL D/B/A SUPERIOR CLEANING SERVICES NON-INSURED	DFT:	NC NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
РН-2322	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. JIM KITTRELL D/B/A SUPERIOR CLEANING SERVICES AND AND JIM KITTRELL, INDIVIDUALLY		
W49198 9:00 a.m.	EMILIO AMADOR	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
7.00 a.III.	v. JAMES HONEYCUTT D/B/A HONEYVUTT PAINTING, INC.,	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PH-2477	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. JAMES HONEYCUTT D/B/A HONEYVUTT PAINTING, INC., AND JAMES HONEYCUTT, INDIVIDUALLY		

W52806 9:00 a.m.	TIMOTHY WARREN v.	PLF:	MARTIN & JONES LAW FIRM, RALEIGH, NC
	KNM MOBILE HOME SUPPLY	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PH-2451	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v.		
	v. KNM MOBILE HOME SUPPLY, AND ELMER RAY SHEPPARD, JR., INDIVIDUALLY		
867198	JEFFREY JACOBS	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
9:00 a.m.	v. HAYWOODS HOME IMPROVEMENT	DFT:	HUGGINS POUNDS & DAVIS, LUMBERTON, NC AND TERRY PATE,
PH-2022	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v.		APPEARING, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
	HAYWOODS HOME IMPROVEMENT		& GORHAM, KALEIOH, NC
871825 9:00 a.m.	LINWOOD LOCKLEAR	PLF:	ARTHUR BLUE LAW OFFICES, CARTHAGE, NC
	v. RAGING BULL DRYWALL	DFT:	CARTHAGE, NC NEIL ANDREWS, APPEARING, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCEHLOE & GAROFALO,
РН-2369	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v.		CHARLOTTE, NC
	RAGING BULL DRYWALL AND JOSEPH JONES, INDIVIDUALLY		
W51460 9:00 a.m.	JOHN ASHWORTH	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	v. STATEWIDE ROOFING, ROGER HOUSE	DEF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PH-2504	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. STATEWIDE ROOFING, ROGER HOUSE AND ROGER HOUSE, INDIVIDUALLY		
W72474 9:00 a.m.	DAVID HEDRICK	PLF:	TRAVIS E. COLLUM, MOORESVILLE,
	v. JEFFREY JONES MARINE	DFT:	NC NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
РН-2553	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. JEFFREY JONES MARINE AND JEFFREY JONES, INDIVIDUALLY		

W47835 & W47836 9:00 a.m. PH-2461 & 2462	CHRISTOPHER BAGLEY v. HAMMERHEADS SOCCER NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v. HAMMERHEADS SOCCER AND CHARLES SULLIVAN, INDIVIDUALLY	PLF: DFT:	GREGORY L. JONES, APPEARING, GREG JONES & ASSOCIATES, WILMINGTON, NC JASON TOUPS, APPEARING, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, WILMINGTON, NC
W36463 9:00 a.m.	DARYL SATTLER v. HAMMERHEADS SOCCER	PLF: DFT:	CAMERON SIMMONS, APPEARING, GREG JONES & ASSOCIATES, WILMINGTON, NC SHANNON WILSON, APPEARING, DAVIS & HAMRICK, WINSTON-SALEM, NC
PH-2460	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v. HAMMERHEADS SOCCER AND CHARLES SULLIVAN, INDIVIDUALLY		
704349 9:00 a.m.	CHRISTOPHER WOOD v. DANIEL MEDLIN NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v. DANIEL MEDLIN, INDIVIDUALLY	PLF: DFT:	ROBERT A. FREY, APPEARING, PARKER & FREY, DUNN, NC NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
X11931 9:00 a.m.	AE BOUNVILAY v. PEKING HOUSE	PLF: DFT:	ROBERT S. HODGMAN, APPEARING, THE HODGMEN LAW FIRM, GREENSBORO, NC NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
РН-2658	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v. PEKING HOUSE AND FA LI LIN, INDIVIDUALLY		
W67496 9:00 a.m.	BRYAN BARNES v. SHERRON CUSTOM HOMES	PLF:	JOSEPH TURNSTALL, APPEARING, O'MALLEY TURNSTALL LAW FIRM, TARBORO, NC
PH-2587	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v. SHERRON CUSTOM HOMES AND REX SHERRON, INDIVIDUALLY	DEF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

X07101 9:00 a.m.	HOWARD McDOWELL, JR. v.	PLF:	JAMES GREEN, APPEARING, DUMMIT LAW FIRM, WINSTON-SALEM, NC
	DMR RECONSTRUCTION	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PH-2672	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. DMR RECONSTRUCTION AND JUDITH PAVELKA, INDIVIDUALLY		
X08280 9:00 a.m.	JOSEPHINA CARDOZA v.	PLF:	LAW OFFICE OF D. HARDISON WOOD, CARY, NC
	RALEIGH OFFSET	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PH-2697	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. RALEIGH OFFSET		
W82985	BOBBY BARNES	PLF:	DAVID JONES, APPEARING, HARRINGTON
9:00 a.m	v. WEBB'S TREE SERVICE	DFT:	& JONES, GREENVILLE, NC NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PH-2589	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. WEBB'S TREE SERVICE AND JAMES RALPH WEBB, INDIVIDUALLY		
W24767 9:00 a.m.	EDWIN RIVERA-ROMERO v.	PLF:	GREGORY GUNTER, APPEARING, LAW OFFICE OF K. GREGORY GUNTER, RALEIGH, NC
	VICTOR ANTONIO ROMERO	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PH-2361	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. VICTOR ANTONIO ROMERO AND VICTOR ANTONIO ROMERO, INDIVIDUALLY		
X25539	SHIRLEY FOSTER	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
9:00 a.m.	v. BRIGHTER PATH CHILD ENRICHMENT	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PH-2710	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
	v. BRIGHTER PATH CHILD ENRICHMENT AND ALEXANDER NICHOLSON, INDIVIDUALLY		

W80531 9:00 a.m.	ANGEL HERNANDEZ-CHAVEZ v.	PLF:	A.G. LINETT & ASSOCIATES, GREENSBORO, NC
	BULLARD TREE SERVICE	DFT:	LONNIE ALBRIGHT, APPEARING, LAW OFFICE OF LONNIE ALBRIGHT,
PH-2601	NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION v.		GREENSBORO, NC
	BULLARD TREE SERVICE AND		
	MATTHEW BULLARD, INDIVIDUALLY		